



Information Governance Team

Postal Address:
Coventry City Council
PO Box 15
Council House
Coventry
CV1 5RR

www.coventry.gov.uk

E-mail: infogov@coventry.gov.uk

Phone: 024 7697 5408

07 May 2024

Dear Sir/Madam

Freedom of Information Act 2000 (FOIA)

Request ID: FOI604094366

Thank you for your request for information relating to Electric Vehicle transition strategy.

You have requested the following information:

With the push from the UK Government towards electric vehicles (in both public and private sector), I would like to know what percentage of Local Authorities have an Electric Vehicle Transition Strategy in place and how they manage their fleet of vehicles. Therefore, I am making this request under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 with the hope that you might be able to forward my email to the relevant person who can answer some questions. I am outlining my query as specifically as possible:

1. Do you have an Electric Vehicle transition strategy in place?

We have committed to reducing diesel vehicles and replacing each vehicle, where possible with electric vehicles. However, we have no corporate target that has been set.

2. How many vehicles (pool cars, taxis, buses, trucks, etc) do you have in your fleet and what percentage is electric/hybrid?

Typically, the fleet profile is currently 396 vehicles and 43 items of large plant.

This fleet is used by many different local authority services that operate cars, vans, refuse collection vehicles, minibuses and caged tippers etc.

The majority of these vehicles are diesel, with only 69 (17.5%) of these electric. Most of these EV's are cars and small/medium vans. We also have one electric HGV. This is a 19 Ton Gully Tanker.

We do not operate or manage Taxis, these are independent taxi operators.

3. How many garages do you operate for the maintenance of your fleet, (inc taxi compliance and MOTs). Does this cover both diesel fuelled, pure electric and hybrid vehicles?

We operate one garage that covers diesel fuelled, pure electric and hybrid vehicles.

4. Can I please have the contact details (email and phone number) for your Fleet Manager.

Brian Martin, Fleet & Workshop Manager.

Email: brian.martin@coventry.gov.uk

The supply of information in response to a FOI/EIR request does not confer an automatic right to re-use the information. You can use any information supplied for the purposes of private study and non-commercial research without requiring further permission. Similarly, information supplied can also be re-used for the purposes of news reporting. An exception to this is photographs. Please contact us if you wish to use the information for any other purpose.

For information, we publish a variety of information such as: [FOI/EIR Disclosure Log](#), [Publication Scheme](#), [Facts about Coventry](#) and [Open Data](#) that you may find of useful if you are looking for information in the future.

If you are unhappy with the handling of your request, you can ask us to review our response. Requests for reviews should be submitted within 40 days of the date of receipt of our response to your original request – email: infogov@coventry.gov.uk

If you are unhappy with the outcome of our review, you can write to the Information Commissioner, who can be contacted at: Information Commissioner's Office, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire, SK9 5AF or email icocasework@ico.org.uk.

Please remember to quote the reference number above in your response.

Yours faithfully

Information Governance